Materials and Methods
Solid Phase Extraction Protocol
Following the procedures of EPA Method 537.1, V2,
Sections 6.9 - 6.11 and 11.3 - 11.4
Page 1 of 5
APPLICATIONS
EPA Method 537.1: PFAS in Drinking Water Using Strata® SDB-L Solid Phase
Extraction (SPE) and a Luna® Omega 1.6 µm PS C18 UHPLC Column

guarantee
Strata® SDB-L SPE Ordering Information
Format
Sorbent
Mass Part Number Unit
Tube
100 mg 8B-S014-EAK 1 mL (100/box)
200 mg 8B-S014-FBJ 3 mL (50/box)
200 mg 8B-S014-FCH 6 mL (30/box)
500 mg 8B-S014-HBJ 3 mL (50/box)
500 mg 8B-S014-HCH 6 mL (30/box)
1 g 8B-S014-JCH 6 mL (30/box)
Giga™ Tube
10 g 8B-S014-MFF 60 mL (16/box)
Luna® Omega PS C18 Ordering Information
1.6 μm Microbore Columns (mm)
Phases 50 x 1.0 100 x 1.0
PS C18 00B-4752-A0 00D-4752-A0
1.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™ ULTRA
Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
PS C18 00A-4752-AN 00B-4752-AN 00D-4752-AN 00F-4752-AN AJ0-9508
for 2.1 mm ID
3 µm Capillary Columns (mm) Trap Column
Phases 50 x 0.30 100 x 0.30 150 x 0.30 50 x 0.50 100 x 0.50 150 x 0.50 20 x 0.30
PS C18 00B-4758-AC 00D-4758-AC 00F-4758-AC 00B-4758-AF 00D-4758-AF 00F-4758-AF 05M-4758-AC
3 µm Minibore and MidBore™ Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
Cartridges (mm)
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 4 x 2.0*
/10 pk
PS C18 00A-4758-AN 00B-4758-AN 00D-4758-AN 00F-4758-AN 00B-4758-Y0 00D-4758-Y0 00F-4758-Y0 AJ0-7605
for ID: 2.0-3.0 mm
3 µm Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 3.0*
/10 pk
PS C18 00B-4758-E0 00D-4758-E0 00F-4758-E0 00G-4758-E0 AJ0-7606
for ID: 3.2-8.0 mm
5 µm Minibore and MidBore™ Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 4 x 2.0*
/10 pk
PS C18 00B-4753-AN 00D-4753-AN 00F-4753-AN 00B-4753-Y0 00D-4753-Y0 00F-4753-Y0 AJ0-7605
for ID: 2.0 - 3.0 mm
5 μm Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 3.0*
/10 pk
PS C18 00B-4753-E0 00D-4753-E0 00F-4753-E0 00G-4753-E0 AJ0-7606
for ID: 3.2-8.0 mm
5 μm Semi-Preparative Columns (mm) SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm)
Phases 250 x 10 10 x 10**
/3 pk